Form PTO 1595 1-31-92

RECORDA

05-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TDAI

| | 101244105 | |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks: Hease re | 101344185 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amscomatic, Inc. OPR/FINANCE | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Amscomatic, Inc. Street Address: 815 Progress Drive | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | City: Winder State: GA Zip: 30680 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No | |
| Application number(s) or registrations number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No. 668,003 registered October 7, 1958 | |
| Additional numbers | attached? □ Yes ■ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 00 | |
| Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor | ■ Enclosed | |
| City Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6622 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 23-0280 | |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Roger H. Stein, Reg. 31,882 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature | true and orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | |
| W&W File No.: 3851 T 003 (/9958.1) | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | |
| 38 No. (165)-(1001)-(169)-(1704) | | |

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|------------|----------|-----------------|
| AMSCOMATIC | 0668003 | October 7, 1958 |

4705/48448-003 LALIB1/366441 v2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Amscomatic, Inc., a Georgia corporation located and doing business at 815 Progress Drive, Winder, Georgia 30680 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademark Registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "U.S. Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Amscomatic, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 815 Progress Drive, Winder, Georgia 30680 ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark and the U.S. Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the U.S. Registration and all other registrations and applications to register the Mark, the right to recover for any and all past and subsequent infringements of the Mark, and the goodwill of the business or businesses in connection with which the Mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day of December, 1999.

AMSCOMATIC, INC., a Georgia corporation

Name

Name: Fan. K. Factor

Title: Tax

4705/48448-003 LALIB1/366441 v2

| STATE OF _ | GEORGIA |) |
|------------|---------|-------------|
| COUNTY OF | Furtin |) SS.:) |

On <u>le in billing</u> before me, <u>le le many</u>, a notary public, personally appeared <u>la i la fale la</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Seal

Notary Public, Fullon Could July My Commission Expires June 15, 2002

4705/48448-003 LALIB1/366441 v2

RECORDED: 04/10/2000